## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2006	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Sharp Packaging Systems, Inc.	04/27/2006	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sharp Packaging Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	N227 N62076 Sussex Road	
City:	Sussex	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code: 53089		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6688346
Patent Number:	6789963
Patent Number:	6857455
Application Number:	10643688

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: ronih@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph D. Kuborn

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4204-00008
-------------------------	------------

PATENT REEL: 017564 FRAME: 0868

500100725

6688346

\$160 DD

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph D. Kuborn
Total Attachments: 5 source=merger 1#page1.tif source=merger 2#page1.tif source=merger 3#page1.tif source=merger 4#page1.tif source=merger 5#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 017564 FRAME: 0869

#### 1 GODFI

RECEIVED 08 PAX 1 262 951 7001

.

GODFREY & KAHN WAUKESHA

APR 2 8 2006

WISCONSIN DFIses, 179.77, 180,1105, 181,1105, and 183,1204 Wis. States.

# State of Wisconsin DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS Division of Corporate & Consumer Services



## ARTICLES OF MERGER

1. Non-Surviving Parties to the Merger:	
Company Name:	
Sharp Packaging Systems, Inc.	
Indicate (X) Entity Type  Limited Partnership (Ch. 179, Wis. Stats.)  Business Corporation (Ch. 180, Wis. Stats.)  Nonstock Corporation (Ch. 181, Wis. Stats.)  Limited Liability Company (Ch. 183, Wis. Stats.)	Organized under the laws of Wisconsin (state or country)
Company Name:	· ·
Indicate (X) Entity Type  Limited Partnership (Ch. 179, Wis. Stats.)  Business Corporation (Ch. 180, Wis. Stats.)  Nonstock Corporation (Ch. 181, Wis. Stats.)	Organized under the laws of
Limited Liability Company (Ch. 183, Wis. Stats.)	) (state or country)
Schedule more non-surviving parties as an additional page.	STATE OF WISCONSIN
2. Surviving Business Entity:	MAY - 1 2006
Company Name: SPS Acquisition, LLC	DEFARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Indicate (X) Entity Type  Limited Partnership (Ch. 179, Wis. Stats.)  Business Corporation (Ch. 180, Wis. Stats.)  Nonstock Corporation (Ch. 181, Wis. Stats.)  Limited Liability Company (Ch. 183, Wis. Stats.)	Organized under the laws of Wisconsin (state or country)

FILING FEE - \$150.00
DFI/CORP/2000(R02/10/03) Use of this form is voluntary.

l of 5

05/01/2006 MON 14:02 [TX/RX NO 9578]

REEL: 017564 FRAME: 0870

04/28/2006 13:08 FAX 1 262 951 7001 GODFREY & KAHN WAUKESHA

Title: Member OR Manager

This document was drafted by:

DFI/CORP/2000(R02/10/03)

## ARTICLES OF MERGER

merger in the manner rec 180.1103, 180.1104 and CONTINGENCY STATE monstock corporation. I that is a party to the mergaccordance with ss. 180. or the board, if the approval of a vote of the board.	puired by the laws applicable to 183,1202, if applicable.  MENT — The surviving busines the Plan of Merger included in ger in the manner required by 1103, 180.1104 and 183,1202, and of such person is required members is not required, and the cost by each class of members cost by each class of members cost by each class of members and the cost of the co	approved by each business entity that o cach business entity, and in according to the cach business entity, and in according the factorial this document was approved by each the laws applicable to each business, if applicable, and by a person other under s. 181.1103 (2) (c). The Plan of Merger was approved by there to approve the Plan of Merger was approved to the	or foreigh busine entity, author the	th ss.  In ss entity and in members ant	
Membership Class	Number of Memberships	Number of Votes Entitled to be	For	Against	
	Outstanding	Cast		-	
4. (OPTIONAL) Effect These articles of merger, (An effective date declar department for filing, nor effective date and time w section governs the survi	ive Date and Time of Merger when filed, shall be effective ad under this article may not be more than 90 days after its dealth be determined by ss. 179.1 wing domestic entity.)	on (date) at  on (date) at  e earlier than the date the document elivery. If no effective date and time 1(2), 180.0123, 181.0123 or 183.01	is deliv	time). ered to the ared, the	
5. Executed on 4/2 by the surviving business parties to the merger.	entity on behalf of all	Dw. Sur	<u> </u>		
document.	of the person executing the	Paul W. Sweeney, Mana Capital Partners, LLC	, Man	f PS ager	
For a limited partnershi		(Printed Name)		STATE OF WISCO	NISIN
Title: General Partner	•	For a corporation		FILED	,,,,,,,
For a limited liability co		Title: President OR Secre	Cary	MAY - 1	2006

or other officer title\_

(Name the individual who drafted the document)

Jennifer Peterson Wolff

2 of 5

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

05/01/2006 MON 14:02 [TX/RX NO 9578]

#### ARTICLES OF MERGER

Mic!	nelle A.	F	ıllerto	מנס
c/o	Godfrey	<b>.</b>	Kahn,	s.c.
N21	W23350	Ric	igevier	v Parkwaj
Waul	resba. W	TI.	53188	

Your return address and phone number during the day: ( (262) 951-7000

INSTRUCTIONS: (Ref. Ss. 179.77, 180.1105, 181.1105, and 183.1204, Wis. Stats. for document content)

Submit one original and one exact copy to Department of Financial Institutions, P O Box 7846, Madison WI; 53707-7846, together with a filing fee of \$150.00, payable to the department. Filing fee is non-refundable. (If sent by Express or Priority U.S. mail, address to 345 W. Washington Ave, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Madison WI, 53703.) Sign the document manually or otherwise as allowed under sec. 179.14 (1g) (c), 180.0103 (16), 181.0103 (23) or 183.0107 (1g) (c). NOTICE: This form may be used to accomplish a filing required or permitted by statute to be made with the department. Information requested may be used for secondary purposes. If you have any questions, please contact the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services at 608-261-7577. Hearing impaired may call 608-266-8818 for TDY. This document can be made available in alternate formats upon request to qualifying individuals with disabilities.

- 1. Enter the company name, type of business entity, and state of organization of each non-surviving party to the merger. Definitions of foreign entity types are set forth in ss. 179.01(4), 180.0103(9), 181.0103(13) and 183.0102(8), Wis. Stats.
- 2. Enter the company name, type of business entity, and state of organization of the surviving business entity.
- 3. This Article states the manner in which the Plan of Merger was approved. If the surviving entity is a domestic or foreign nonstock corporation, complete the CONTINGENCY STATEMENT. Append or attach the Plan of Merger. A <u>Plan of Merger</u> template is available on pages 4 & 5. Its use is optional.
- 4.. (Optional) If the merger is to take effect at a time other than the close of business on the day the articles of merger are delivered to the department for filing, state the effective date or date and time. An effective date may not be earlier than the date the document is delivered to the Department of Financial Institutions, nor a date more than 90 days after its delivery.
- 5. Enter the date of execution and the name and title of the person signing the document. If, for example, the surviving business entity is a domestic limited liability company, the Articles of Merger would be signed by a Member or Manager of the limited liability company; if the surviving business entity is a corporation, by an officer of the corporation, etc.

If the document is executed in Wisconsin, sec. 182.01(3) provides that it shall not be filed unless the name of the person (individual) who drafted it is printed, typewritten or stamped thereon in a legible manner. If the document is not executed in Wisconsin, enter that remark.

The surviving entity in the merger is alerted to record a conveyance of title ownership of all real estate located in Wisconsin, pursuant to sec. 179.77(6)(c), 180.1106(1)(b), 181.1106(2) or 183.1205(2), whichever is applicable.

DFI/CORP/2000(R02/10/03)

3 of 5

04/28/2008 13:08 FAX 1 262 951 7001

GODFREY & KAHN WAUKESHA

Sec. 179.77, 180.1101(2), 181.1101(2), and 183.1203(2) Wis. Stats.

## (TEMPLATE)

State of Wisconsin
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Division of Corporate & Consumer Services

## PLAN OF MERGER

STATE OF WISCONSIN
FILEU

MAY - 1 2006

DEPARTMENT OF
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

T. MOD-DUL	viving Parnes to the Merger:	
Company Na	me:	
Sharp Pa	ckaging Systems, Inc.	
L		
Indicate (X) Entity Type	Limited Partnership (Ch. 179, Wis. Stats.)  Business Corporation (Ch. 180, Wis. Stats.)  Noustock Corporation (Ch. 181, Wis. Stats.)  Limited Liability Company (Ch. 183, Wis. Stats.)	Organized under the laws of Wisconsin (state or country)
Company Na	ine:	
Indicate (X) Entity Type	Limited Partnership (Ch. 179, Wis. Stats.)  Business Corporation (Ch. 180, Wis. Stats.)  Nonstock Corporation (Ch. 181, Wis. Stats.)	Organized under the laws of
	Limited Liability Company (Ch. 183, Wis. Stats.)	(state or country)
Schedule mor	re non-surviving parties as an additional page.	
	Business Entity:	
Company National SPS Acquire	me: isition, LLC	
,		
Indicate (X) Entity Type	Limited Partnership (Ch. 179, Wis. Stats.)  Business Corporation (Ch. 180, Wis. Stats.)  Nonstock Corporation (Ch. 181, Wis. Stats.)  Limited Liability Company (Ch. 183, Wis. Stats.)	Organized under the laws of Wisconsin (state or country)

DFI/CORP/2000(R02/10/03) Use of this form is voluntary.

4 of 5

05/01/2006 MON 14:02 [TX/RX NO 9578]

REEL: 017564 FRAME: 0873

Ø 008

## PLAN OF MERGER (TEMPLATE, Cont'd)

3. The manner and basis of converting the interests in each business entity that is a party to the merger into shares, interests, obligations or other securities of the surviving business entity or any other business entity or into cash or other property in whole or in part.

On the Effective Date of the merger, each share of Common Stock of Sharp Packaging Systems, Inc., no par value per share, outstanding immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Merger shall be converted into the right to receive cash in the aggregate amount of \$7,970,000, less certain adjustments, and upon receipt of cash for the subject shares such shares shall be deemed to be cancelled without further consideration.

The terms and conditions of the merger.

Sharp Fackaging Systems, Inc. ("Sharp") shall marge with and into 6FS Acquisition, LLC (the "Company" or the "Surviving Company") and the surviving Company shall exist by wirthe and under the laws of the State of Wisconsin. The corporate identity, existence, purposes, Powers, objects, franchises, privileges, rights and immunities of the Company shall continue unaffected and unimpaired by the merger, and the corporate franchises, existence and rights of Sharp shall be merged with and into the Surviving Company, and the Surviving Company shall be fully vested therewith. The separate existence of Sharp, except insofar as it may be continued by reason of the Wisconsin Statutes, shall cease upon this plan of Merger becoming effective and thereupon Sharp and the Surviving Company shall become a single entity.

5. Othe	5. Other provisions the parties to the merger may elect to include relating to the merger.						
		•					
			-				

6. The articles of incorporation or other similar governing document of the surviving domestic business entity is amended as follows:

The Articles of Organization of the Surviving Company on the Effective Date and Time of the Merger shall be amended as follows: BE IT RESOLVED, that the Articles of Organization of SPS Acquisition, LLC be, and they hereby are, amended by deleting Article I thereof and inserting in its place the following: ARTICLE 1

The name of the company is "Sharp Fackaging Systems, LLC."

DFI/CORP/2000(R02/10/03)

5 of 5

05/01/2006 MON 14:02 [TX/RX NO 9578]

RECORDED: 05/04/2006

REEL: 017564 FRAME: 0874